RAMP Wireless Module
RM024
Hardware Integration Guide
Version 3.1
Americas: +1-800-492-2320 Option 2
Europe: +44-1628-858-940
Hong Kong: +852-2923-0610

Europe: +44-1628-858-940
Hong Kong: +852-2923-0610
15 CONN-HIG_RAMP24
ORDERING INFORMATION
Product Part Numbers
Table 6: RM024 Part Numbers
RM024
Part Number
Form Factor
Maximum
Tx Power
Antenna
EEPROM
Product ID
RM024-S125-C-20 SMT 125 mW u.FL Jack RM024125C01
RM024-S125-M-20 SMT 125 mW Chip Antenna RM024125M01
RM024-P125-C-20 Pluggable 125 mW u.FL Jack RM024125C01
RM024-P125-M-20 Pluggable 125 mW Chip Antenna RM024125M01
RM024-S10-C-20
SMT 10 mW (CE) u.FL Jack RM02410C01
RM024-S10-M-20
SMT 10 mW (CE) Chip Antenna RM02410M01
RM024-P10-C-20
Pluggable 10 mW (CE) u.FL Jack RM02410C01
RM024-P10-M-20
Pluggable 10 mW (CE) Chip Ant RM02410M01
RM024-S50-C-01
1
SMT 50 mW u.FL Jack RM02450C01
RM024-S50-M-01
1
SMT 50 mW Chip Antenna RM02450M01
RM024-P50-C-01
1
Pluggable 50 mW u.FL Jack RM02450C01
RM024-P50-M-01
1
Pluggable 50 mW Chip Ant RM02450M01
1. RM024-x50-x Units are deprecated and not recommended for new designs.
Table 7: RM024 Development Kits Part Numbers
Part # Description Regulatory
DVK-RM024-P125-M
Full Development Kit with one USB Eval Board and one RS-232
Eval Board containing the RM024-P125-M-01 radios
FCC/IC
DVK-RM024-P10-M
Full Development Kit with one USB Eval Board and one RS-232
Eval Board containing the RM024-P10-M-01 radios
FCC/IC/CE/
Japan
RM024 Hardware Integration Guide
Version 3.1
Americas: +1-800-492-2320 Option 2
Europe: +44-1628-858-940
Hong Kong: +852-2923-0610
16 CONN-HIG_RAMP24
REGULATORY INFORMATION
FCC/IC Requirements for Modular Approval
Agency Identifications Numbers
Family US/FCC CANADA/IC
RM024 KQL-RM024 2268C-RM024
RM024 Family
*PART # FORM FACTOR TX OUTPUT ANTENNA
 RM024-S125-C-XX Surface Mount 125mW U.FL
 RM024-S125-M-XX Surface Mount 125mW U.FL or chip
 RM024-P125-C-XX Pluggable 125mW U.FL
 RM024-P125-M-XX Pluggable 125mW U.FL or chip
 RM024-S10-C-XX Surface Mount 10mW U.FL
 RM024-S10-M-XX Surface Mount 10mW U.FL or chip
 RM024-P10-C-XX Pluggable 10mW U.FL
 RM024-P10-M-XX Pluggable 10mW U.FL or chip
 *Last two slots "XX" in Part # are used for custom setups. Can be values 01-99, aa-zz,-01indicates FW
version 1.3 and default configuration,  -20 indicates FW version 2.0 and default configuration
Antenna Information
The RM024 family has been designed to operate with the antennas listed below and having a maximum gain

antenna appearing in the table and still maintain compliance.  Antennas listed in this table have
been test with the RM024.
RM024 Hardware Integration Guide
Version 3.1
Americas: +1-800-492-2320 Option 2
Europe: +44-1628-858-940
Hong Kong: +852-2923-0610
19 CONN-HIG_RAMP24
Japan Requirements for Modular Approval
RM024 Part Numbers approved for Japan
PART # FORM FACTOR TX OUTPUT ANTENNA
Certification
Type
 RM024-S50-C-01 Surface Mount 50mW U.FL WW
 RM024-S50-M-01 Surface Mount 50mW U.FL or chip WW
 RM024-P50-C-01 Pluggable 50mW U.FL WW and UV
 RM024-P50-M-01 Pluggable 50mW U.FL or chip WW
PART # TELEC ID
RM024-S50-C-01
RM024-S50-M-01
RM024-P50-C-01